e Va SN

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-231

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CIiTY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO
CONTRACT #C-12-514 WITH TOPS VENDING SERVICE FOR BOTTLED WATER IN
THE AMOUNT OF $50,000 FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT

OF $100,000 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2018

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Police Department has 133 sworn and 215 non-sworn
positions; and

WHEREAS, many positions in the Police Department require outdoor work
during periods of extreme heat; and

WHEREAS, in September 2015, staff conducted a formal bid process in
conformance with Elk Grove Municipal Code section 3.42.180 to find a bottled water
supplier that offered the most competitive prices; and

WHEREAS, Tops Vending Service was the only respondent to the City's
Invitation for Bid (IFB) process; and

WHEREAS, Tops Vending Service has provided excellent bottled water delivery
service to the City for many years; and

WHEREAS, Tops Vending Service has agreed to continue service to the City at
the same pricing and terms found in their current agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 3 to contract
#C-12-514 with Tops Vending Service for bottled water in the amount of $50,000 for a
total contract not-to-exceed amount of $100,000 through December 31, 2018.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 18"

day of November 2015. — :
1 A —

PATRICK HUME, VICE MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

€

JASON LlNDGREWY CLERK JONATHAN €. HOBBS
TY ATTORNEY




ERTIFICATION

f RDECMI 1IT]
- NLOVVEUITY

o
[
2
S
N
D

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a special meeting of said Council held on
November 18, 2015 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Ly, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Detrick
{

Jasén Lindgrén, Cify Clerk v
City of Elk Grove, California



